GRIP THAT HOLDS
DIAPHRAGM VALVESDIAPHRAGM VALVES
SERIES 85 and 100
 // PN 10/16/Class 150
 // DN 15 - 300 (1/2“ - 12“)
0
12“)
2

 • Process industry
 • Food industry
TYPE DESIGNATION
85   1   2   M
WORKING CONDITIONS
Working pressure
a) handwheel
DN15 (1/2”) – DN150 (6”): 10 bar
DN200 (8”) – DN250 (10”): 8 bar
DN300 (12”):  4 bar
b) actuated (air close AD-V)
DN15 (1/2”) – DN125 (5”): 10 bar
DN150 (6”) – DN250 (10”): 8 bar
DN300 (12”): 4bar
*Recommended air supply pressure 4 bar
c) actuated (air open AI-V)
DN15 (1/2”) – DN125 (5”): 10 bar
DN150 (6”): 6 bar
DN200 (8”) – DN300 (12”): 3 bar
*Recommended air supply pressure 5 bar
Working temperature
- Max working temperature is subjected to the selec-
ted rubber material. Please consult with ABO repre-
sentatives for detailed information.
STANDARDS
TEST & INSPECTION:
• EN 12266
• ISO 5208
FACE TO FACE ACC.:
• DIN3202
• BS5156
END CONNECTION:
• EN 1092
• DIN PN10/PN16
• ASME B16.5 CLASS150
TOP FLANGE:
• EN ISO 5211
Type
M-manual
AD-air to close
AD-V-air to close (with handwheel on the top)
AI-V-air to open
Material of diaphragm
1-NBR
2-EPDM
3-Natural rubber
4-Viton
5-Butyl
6-Silicone
7-Neopreno
8-Hypalon
9-PTFE
Material of body
0-Bronze
1-Cast iron 0.6025 (GG25)
2-Stainless steel 1.4308 (CF8)
3-Ductile iron 0.7040 (GGG40)
4-Stainless steel 1.4408 (CF8M)
5-Carbon steel 1.0446, 1.0619, 1.0625 (A216 WCB)
Series name
Series 85
Series 100
PN 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300
PN 6 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
PN 10
PN 16
Class 150 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
INSTALLATION BETWEEN FLANGES (DN 15-300)
standard
upon request
●
3
DESIGN BENEFITS